26
A U T O M A T I O N  &  C O N T R O L
SOLENOID MANIFOLDS
Technical Data
Function 3 Way NC, NO
Orifice size 1.8 mm
Pressure range 0 to 8 bar
Temperature range

12Ω (2) SD
23Ω (2) S6
How to Order  |  Manifold
How to Order  |  Manifold Components
Example: G75-VM-L410313aE-SB1
GEM-FLOW™ G75-VM Left component, plastic, 1/8" BSPT, 3W NC, plastic manual override
1.8 orifice, EPDM seals, 4Ω latch, COM 1 outlet, two wires
(1) Refer to Voltage & Current AC & DC
(2) Refer to Latch Coil Resistance vs Input Voltage | Recommendations chart
(3) A plug will be fitted on the other outlet port
(4) Latch only
Mounting Bracket
1 4
 1
10
 5
6.
2
T Y
Px
2
 15 TYPx2
 8
5
T Y
Px
4
 5
8
9
 9 TYPx4
 4
2
 42
 2
TY
P
• For 2, 4 or 6 stations
• For 8-10 stations, 2 brackets
  are supplied
 4
2
 2
TY
P
 42
TY
Px
31 4
 1
60
 5
6.
2
 5
6.
2
 15 TYPx3
 5
8
 8
5
 9 TYPx4
• For 3, 5 or 7 stations
 44
 1
3
 1/8" BSPT \ NPT
 1
19
 56 X Number of stations
 1/8" BSPT \ NPT
 1/8" BSPT \ NPT